iTCO
idea Thermal-Link
iT
C
O
iT
C
O

Tf
Fusing
Temp.
Th
Tm
Ir
Ur
Ur
Cold
Resistance
t1
(P1 ~ P2)
 t2
(P3 ~ P4)
(°C) (°C) (°C) (°C) (A) (V) (VDC) (Ω) (s) (s)
JD102-R2N-MKZ 102 99 ± 2   60 180 40
AC 250
24 8.0 ± 7.5%  ≤ 20 t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD115-R2N-MKZ   115  112 ± 2    74 180 40
AC 250
24 8.0 ± 7.5%  ≤ 20 t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD125-R2N-MKZ    125   122 ± 2     85 180  40
AC 250
24 8.0 ± 7.5%  ≤ 20 t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD136-R2N-MKZ    136  132 ± 2     94 180  40
AC 250
24 8.0 ± 7.5%  ≤ 20 t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD150-R2N-MKZ     150  146 ± 2      115  180  40
AC 250
24  8.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD102-R5N-MKZ   102  99 ± 2    60  180  40
AC 250
48  22.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD115-R5N-MKZ    115   112 ± 2     74  180  40
AC 250
48  22.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD125-R5N-MKZ     125    122 ± 2      85  180   40
AC 250
48  22.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD136-R5N-MKZ     136   132 ± 2      94  180   40
AC 250
48  22.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD150-R5N-MKZ     150  146 ± 2      115  180  40
AC 250
48  22.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD102-R7N-MKZ   102  99 ± 2    60  180  40
AC 250
72  50.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD115-R7N-MKZ    115   112 ± 2     74  180  40
AC 250
72  50.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD125-R7N-MKZ     125    122 ± 2      85  180   40
AC 250
72  50.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD136-R7N-MKZ     136   132 ± 2      94  180   40
AC 250
72  50.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
JD150-R7N-MKZ     150  146 ± 2      115  180  40
AC 250
72  50.0 ± 7.5%   ≤ 20  t1 + (0 to 20)
DC 150
iTCO

JD×××-R Series  Ir:  40 A
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
Part Numbering System
iTCO - JD125 - R 2 N  -  M   K  Z
Minimum Breaking Current  (A)
Z: Without Inbuilt Fuse
Rated Voltage
K: 150 VDC
Rated Current (A)
M: 40
Remote Signal
N:  Without Remote Signal
Rated Voltage of FH (VDC)
R2: 24
Rated Functioning Temp. of ATCO1 (ºC)
102
115
125
136
150
Series
JD×××-R
Product Category
idea Thermal-Link
iTCO
idea Thermal-Link
iT
C
O
iT
C
O
JD×××-R Series  Ir:  40 A
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V2.0
Agency Approvals for ATCO2
ATCO2
Model
Rated Functioning
Temp. (Tf )
Agency  Approvals
UL  CUL TUVEN 60691 PSE CCC KC
(°C)
UL 60691 CAN-CSA-E60691 EN 60691 J60691 GB 9816 K60691
E214712 E214712 R50112716
PSE15020870
PSE15020871
PSE15020872
PSE15020873
PSE15020874
2009010205350868
SU05023-11001
SU05023-11002
SU05023-11003
V6 145 ● ● ● ● ● ●
V7 150 ● ● ● ● ● ●
Marking
SET JD150-R2N-MKZ
ATCO: 40A 150VDC
TF: 150°C   T04  GP
FH:  8.0Ω     24VDC
      XXXXXXXXXX
MC Rated Functioning Temp.
Model  Trademark
MC Rated Voltage
Lot No.
RoHS & REACH
Rated Voltage of CC
Resistance of CC
MC Rated Current
Code Year/Quarter
iTCO